® Registered trade marks of Salts Healthcare Ltd. © Salts Healthcare Ltd 2025. Products
and trade marks of Salts Healthcare Ltd are protected by UK and foreign patents,
registered designs and trade marks. VELCRO® is a registered trade mark of Velcro BVBA. Used with
permission. For further details, please visit www.salts.co.uk References: 1. BEX Healthy Volunteer Study
(Confidence BE go™). Data on file. Salts Healthcare (2024). 2. Confidence BE® Urostomy Phase 1 and
2 clinical surveys. Data on file. Salts Healthcare 2022. 3. Simulated use testing of flowrate and
deodorisation through filter. Data on file. Salts Healthcare 2024. 4. Dzulkifli, M.A., & Mustafar, M.F. (2013).
The influence of colour on memory performance: a review. The Malaysian journal of medical sciences:

HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–55mm 190ml • – BGM13N 30*
*Bags without covers.
CONFIDENCE BE go™ – FLAT DRAINABLE BAGS
LARGE
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–55mm 405ml • – BGDL13N 30*
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–55mm 345ml • – BGD13N 30*
25mm 345ml – • BGD25N 30*
28mm 345ml – • BGD28N 30*
32mm 345ml – • BGD32N 30*
35mm 345ml – • BGD35N 30*
38mm 345ml – • BGD38N 30*
41mm 345ml – • BGD41N 30*
MINI
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–55mm 170ml • – BGDM13N 30*
*Bags without covers.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 90 bags per month (3 boxes) SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 30 bags per month (1 box)
6 7
CONFIDENCE BE go™ – DRAINABLE THEATRE PACK^

13–55mm 455ml • – BGDLTP 15*^^
*Bags without covers. ++Matches Wide Large covers. +Matches Wide Standard covers.
^No filter. ^^Individually packed with cutting guide.
CONFIDENCE
BE go™ SOFT CONVEX 1
PIECE
CONFIDENCE BE go™ SOFT CONVEX – CLOSED BAGS
LARGE
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 460ml • – XBGL1325N 10*
13–38mm 460ml • – XBGL1338N 10*
13–52mm++ 410ml • – XBGL1352N 10*
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 360ml • – XBG1325N 10*
13–38mm 360ml • – XBG1338N 10*
13–52mm+ 335ml • – XBG1352N 10*
21mm 360ml – • XBG21N 10*
25mm 360ml – • XBG25N 10*
28mm 360ml – • XBG28N 10*
32mm 360ml – • XBG32N 10*
35mm 360ml – • XBG35N 10*
38mm 360ml – • XBG38N 10*
41mm 360ml – • XBG41N 10*
MINI
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 210ml • – XBGM1325N 10*
13–38mm 210ml • – XBGM1338N 10*
*Bags without covers. ++Matches Wide Large covers. +Matches Wide Standard covers.
Note: Convexity should only be used after prior assessment by a healthcare professional.
FREE TO BE FLEXIBLE
• �Our unique patented Flexifit® wafer bends

• �Belt loops.
FREE TO BE YOU
• �A choice of six cover colours to match
mood, outfit or activity.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 60 bags per month (6 boxes)
8 9
CONFIDENCE BE go™ SOFT CONVEX – DRAINABLE BAGS
LARGE
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 455ml • – XBGDL1325N 10*
13–38mm 455ml • – XBGDL1338N 10*
13–52mm++ 405ml • – XBGDL1352N 10*
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 355ml • – XBGD1325N 10*
13–38mm 355ml • – XBGD1338N 10*
13–52mm+ 320ml • – XBGD1352N 10*
21mm 355ml – • XBGD21N 10*
25mm 355ml – • XBGD25N 10*
28mm 355ml – • XBGD28N 10*
32mm 355ml – • XBGD32N 10*
35mm 355ml – • XBGD35N 10*
38mm 355ml – • XBGD38N 10*
41mm 355ml – • XBGD41N 10*
MINI
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Transparent
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 200ml • – XBGDM1325N 10*
13–38mm 200ml • – XBGDM1338N 10*
*Bags without covers. ++Matches Wide Large covers. +Matches Wide Standard covers.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 30 bags per month (3 boxes)
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 6 covers per month. Up to 2 x single
colour packs (any combination) or 1 x mixed colour pack

research into which is recognised by the
British Skin Foundation, and dermatologically
accredited by the Skin Health Alliance.
1
PIECE
18 19
CONFIDENCE® CONVEX SUPERSOFT – CLOSED BAGS
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Trans/Overlap
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 370ml • – CCSS1325 10
13–38mm 370ml • – CCSS1338 10
13–52mm 370ml • – CCSS1352 10
21mm 370ml – • CCSS21 10
25mm 370ml – • CCSS25 10
28mm 370ml – • CCSS28 10
32mm 370ml – • CCSS32 10
35mm 370ml – • CCSS35 10
38mm 370ml – • CCSS38 10
41mm 370ml – • CCSS41 10
Note: Convexity should only be used after prior assessment by a healthcare professional.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 60 bags per month (6 boxes)
CONFIDENCE® CONVEX SUPERSOFT – DRAINABLE BAGS
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODES
Trans/Overlap
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 580ml • – CDSS1325 10
13–38mm 580ml • – CDSS1338 10
13–52mm 580ml • – CDSS1352 10
21mm 580ml – • CDSS21 10
25mm 580ml – • CDSS25 10
28mm 580ml – • CDSS28 10
32mm 580ml – • CDSS32 10
35mm 580ml – • CDSS35 10
38mm 580ml – • CDSS38 10
41mm 580ml – • CDSS41 10
Note: Convexity should only be used after prior assessment by a healthcare professional.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 30 bags per month (3 boxes)
20 21
CONFIDENCE® CONVEX SUPERSOFT – UROSTOMY BAGS
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME STARTER
HOLE
PRE-CUT ORDER CODE
Trans/Overlap
PACK
SIZE
13–25mm 675ml • – CUSS1325 10
13–38mm 675ml • – CUSS1338 10
13–52mm 675ml • – CUSS1352 10
21mm 675ml – • CUSS21 10
25mm 675ml – • CUSS25 10
28mm 675ml – • CUSS28 10
32mm 675ml – • CUSS32 10
35mm 675ml – • CUSS35 10
38mm 675ml – • CUSS38 10
Note: Convexity should only be used after prior assessment by a healthcare professional.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 30 bags per month (3 boxes)
• �Designed for babies,
toddlers and older children.

SIZE ORDER CODES TO FIT BAGS PACK SIZE
1332 1350 1370
13–32mm FHD1332* 4 – – 10
13–50mm FHD1350* – 4 – 10
13–70mm FHD1370* – – 4 10
21mm FHD21Δ 4 – – 10
25mm FHD25Δ 4 – – 10
28mm FHD28Δ 4 – – 10
32mm FHD32ΔΔ 4 – – 10
35mm FHD35ΔΔ – 4 – 10
38mm FHD38ΔΔ – 4 – 10
CONVEX – with Flexifit® and Aloe extracts
SIZE ORDER CODES TO FIT BAGS PACK SIZE
1332 1350 1370
13–25mm XFHD1325* 4 – – 5
13–38mm XFHD1338* – 4 – 5
13–52mm XFHD1352* – – 4 5
21mm XFHD21Δ 4 – – 5
25mm XFHD25Δ 4 – – 5
28mm XFHD28Δ 4 – – 5
32mm XFHD32ΔΔ – 4 – 5
35mm XFHD35ΔΔ – 4 – 5
38mm XFHD38ΔΔ – 4 – 5
*�Starter hole. ΔPre-cut to fit 13–32mm bags. ΔΔPre-cut to fit 13–50mm bags. It doesn’t matter if you need a
small, standard or large bag, this matrix still applies.
Note: Convexity should only be used after prior assessment by a healthcare professional.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: Standard – 30 wafers per month
(3 boxes); Convex – 20 wafers per month (4 boxes)
24 25
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 30 bags per month (1 box)SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 90 bags per month (3 boxes)
HARMONY® DUO – CLOSED BAGS
LARGE
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES
Opaque
PACK SIZE
13–32mm 520ml HDCL1332 30
13–50mm 485ml HDCL1350 30
13–70mm 550ml HDCL1370 30
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES
Opaque
PACK  SIZE
13–32mm 410ml HDC1332 30
13–50mm 360ml HDC1350 30
13–70mm 395ml HDC1370 30
MINI
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES
Opaque
PACK SIZE
13–32mm 180ml HDCM1332 30
13–50mm 120ml HDCM1350 30
13–70mm 215ml HDCM1370 30
HARMONY® DUO – DRAINABLE BAGS
LARGE
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES
	 Transparent 	 Trans/Overlap
PACK SIZE
13–32mm 725ml – HDDL1332 30
13–50mm 725ml HDDLT1350* HDDL1350 30
13–70mm 560ml HDDLT1370* HDDL1370 30
STANDARD
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES
	 Transparent 	 Trans/Overlap
PACK SIZE

accredited by the Skin Health Alliance.
CONFIDENCE® WOUND AND FISTULA POUCH with FLEXIFIT® (non-sterile)
SIZE VOLUME ORDER CODES PACK SIZE
SMALL – Horizontal wounds up to
60mm wide and 40mm high
60ml* CWM01 10
SMALL – Vertical wounds up to
40mm wide and 60mm high
60ml* CWM02 10
MEDIUM – Vertical wounds up to
53mm wide and 150mm high
60ml* CWM03 10
*Measured to non-return valve.
SAS MONTHLY ALLOWANCE: 10 pouches per month (1 box)
CONFIDENCE® WOUND
AND FISTULA POUCH
WITH FLEXIFIT® (non-sterile)
1
PIECE
SALTS MOULDABLE
SEALS WITH ALOE
SALTS MOULDABLE SEALS WITH ALOE
DIAMETER THICKNESS ORDER CODES PACK SIZE
15mm–40mm 3mm SMSAT15* 30
35mm–70mm 3mm SMSAT35* 30
15mm–40mm 4.2mm SMSAS15* 30
35mm–70mm 4.2mm SMSAS35* 30
15mm–100mm 3mm SMSAL** 10
• �Mouldable seals do not require warming, and
do not lose stickiness whilst being stretched
and moulded to size.